REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.

Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.
This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of April 30, 2012

PLATE # REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREDMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2) 502 0.010% Military
10th Mountain Division 12,252 0.237% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
5 Year Collector Passenger (1) 97,836 1.892% Other
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1) 1,061 0.021% Other
5 Year Collector Tractor (1) 50 0.001% Other
5 Year Collector Truck (1) 63 0.001% Other
Adopt a Shelter Pet (3) 4,328 0.084% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1) 1,637 0.032% Group Special Retired Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1) 389 0.008% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Air Force Commemorative 12,529 0.242% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
Air Force Cross (2) 15 0.000% Military
Alive at 25 (3) 50 0.001% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Always Buy Colorado 227 0.004% Group Special Retired Retired
American Indian (3) 1,802 0.035% Group Special
Boy Scouts (3) 1,014 0.020% Group Special Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2016
Breast Cancer Awareness (3) 25,903 0.501% Group Special Issued before July 1, 2010
Breast Cancer Modified (3) 7,323 0.142% Group Special Issued on and after July 1, 2010
Broncos Charities (3) 10,087 0.195% Group Special Yes Annually on July 1
Bronze Star (2) 1,184 0.023% Military
Bronze Star Valor (2) 170 0.003% Military
Bus, Adult 3,648 0.071% Other Issued Passenger Regular plate
Bus, Juvenile 3,019 0.058% Other Issued Passenger Regular plate
Call Letter, Amatuer 2,388 0.046% Other
Call Letter, Commercial 29 0.001% Other
Carbon Fund (3) 925 0.018% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Child Loss Awareness (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017 Effective January 1, 2013
Collect Ownership Tax 52 0.001% Other
Colorado Avalanche (3) 512 0.010% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Colorado Rockies (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Yes July 2, 2017 Effective January 1, 2013
Colorado College (1) 810 0.016% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Colorado State (1) 4,147 0.080% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Colorado State - Pueblo (1) 258 0.005% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Columbine 110,159 2.130% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
Commercial Fleet 41,827 0.809% Other
Craig Hospital (3) 122 0.002% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Dealer Demo 13,988 0.270% Other
Dealer Full Use 7,071 0.137% Other
Dealer In-Transit 3,609 0.070% Other
Dealer Motorcycle Demo 812 0.016% Other
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use 268 0.005% Other
Denver Firefighters 1,223 0.024% Group Special Retired Retired June 30, 2009
Denver Nuggets (3) 163 0.003% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Denver University (1) 1,067 0.021% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Disabled Veteran (2) 18,317 0.354% Military
Distinguished Flying Cross (2) 0 0.000% Military Effective January 1, 2013
Distinguished Service Cross (2) 7 0.000% Military
Donate Life (3) 2,734 0.053% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Fallen Air Force (2) 12 0.000% Military
Fallen Army (2) 103 0.002% Military
Fallen Coast Guard (2) 0 0.000% Military
Fallen Heroes (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017 Effective January 1, 2013
Fallen Marines (2) 25 0.000% Military
Fallen Navy (2) 17 0.000% Military
Farm Tractor (1) 4,974 0.096% Other
Farm Truck (1) 63,273 1.224% Other
Firefighter 17,568 0.340% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
Flight for Life Colorado (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017 Effective January 1, 2013
Girl Scouts (3) 84 0.002% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017
Government, City 19,493 0.377% Other Issued Goverment plates
Government, County 21,877 0.423% Other Issued Goverment plates
Government, State 8,898 0.172% Other Issued Goverment plates
Greyhound Lovers 3,941 0.076% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
GVW (1) 15,000 0.290% Other
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2) 3,209 0.062% Military
Honoray Consul 61 0.001% Other
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2) 51,304 0.992% Military
Horseless Carriage (2) 4,083 0.079% Other
Italian American (3) 2,503 0.048% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016

Juvenile Diabetes (3) 193 0.004% Group Special Yes July 1, 2014



PLATE

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of April 30, 2012

# REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREDMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Low Speed Electric

Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Livery (1)

Low Power Scooter
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

Motor Home

National Guard

Naval Reserve

Navy Cross (2)

Norad (2)

Olympic Committee
Operation Desert Shield/Storm
Passenger Regular (1)
Passenger Regular Designer (1)
Pearl Harbor (2)

Person with Diabilities (2)
Pioneer

Prisoner of War (2)
Protective Order of Elks
Public Utilities Commission
Purple Heart (2)

Raptor Educaton Foundation
Rec Truck Regular (1)
Regis University (1)
Representative, State
Representative, U.S.

School of Mines (1)
Senator, State

Senator, U.S.

Share the Road (3)

Silver Star (2)

Ski County USA (3)

SMM Dealer Demo

SMM Exempt

Special Mobile Machinery - Plated (1)
Special Mobile Machinery - Decal

Special Use Truck

State Parks (3)

Street Rod

Support Education (3)

Support the Horse (3)

Support the Troops (3)

Taxicab (1)

Tow Truck

Trailer Utility under 2,000 Ibs (1)
Trailer Utility over 2,000 Ibs (1)

Trailer Camper under 2,000 Ibs (1)

Trailer Camper over 2,000 Ibs (1)
Trailer Coach (1)

Trailer Multi-Purpose

TVW (1)

UCCS (1)

U.S. Air Force (2)

U.S. Army (2)

U.S. Army Special Forces (2)
U.S. Coast Guard (2)

U.S. Marine Corps (2)

U.S. Navy (2)

University of Colorado (1)

University of Northern Colorado (1)

Veteran of Afghanistan War (2)
Veteran of Iraq War (2)
Vietnam Veteran (2)

Western State (1)

Wildlife Sporting (3)

World War 11 (2)

1,590
675

677

119
713,952
29,797
1,354
3,705
173,445
1,265

5

690

826
28,908
719

498

6

1,106
25

0
2,583,003
144,836
45
39,854
36,299
226

771

368
4,345
2,985
50,418
697

22
45,629
28,116

3,634
534
811
707

1,752

6,326
457

0
333,477
147,800
23,670
39,644
30,581
349

6,743

93

3,995

8,116
370
521

13,547
4,349
10,110

1,389
373
832

8,534
662

57

0.031%
0.013%
0.013%
0.002%
13.806%
0.576%
0.026%
0.072%
3.354%
0.024%
0.000%
0.013%
0.016%
0.559%
0.014%
0.010%
0.000%
0.021%
0.000%
0.000%
49.949%
2.801%
0.001%
0.771%
0.702%
0.004%
0.015%
0.007%
0.084%
0.058%
0.975%
0.013%
0.000%
0.000%
0.034%
0.000%
0.000%
0.088%
0.003%
0.119%
0.000%
0.000%
0.882%
0.544%
0.070%
0.010%
0.016%
0.014%
0.034%
0.122%
0.009%
0.000%
6.449%
2.858%
0.458%
0.767%
0.591%
0.007%
0.130%
0.002%
0.077%
0.157%
0.007%
0.010%
0.262%
0.084%
0.196%
0.027%
0.007%
0.016%
0.165%
0.013%
0.000%
0.001%

Group Special
Group Special
Military
Other

Regular
Designer
Other

Other

Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Regular
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Military
Regular
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Other
Military
Group Special
Regular
Alumni

Other

Other

Alumni

Other

Other

Group Special
Military
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular
Group Special
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Other

Other

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Other

Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Alumni
Group Special
Military

Yes
Retired

Retired

Retired

Yes

Yes

Retired

Retired

Yes

Yes

Retired

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

Annually on January 1

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2011

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
Annually on July 1

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2017

Retired May 2, 2008
Issued Passenger Regular plates

Retired December 1, 2008

Only those registered after July 1, 2010

Retired May 2, 2008

Issued Passenger Regular plates

Retired May 2, 2008

Effective July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010

Retired
Effective January 1, 2013

Retired June 30, 2009

Issued Light Truck Regular plates

Effective January 1, 2013

Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates

Effective January 1, 2013

5,171,263



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of April 30, 2012

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREDMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type
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