REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **April 30, 2012**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	DMIN REQ EFF. DATE	COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2)	502	0.010%	Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,252	0.237%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	97,836	1.892%	Other			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	1,061	0.021%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	50	0.001%	Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	63	0.001%	Other			
Adopt a Shelter Pet (3)	4,328	0.084%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	D.: 114 2 2000
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,637	0.032%	Group Special	Retired	1.1.1.2016	Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1) Air Force Commemorative	389 12,529	0.008% 0.242%	Alumni Group Special	Yes Yes	July 1, 2016 Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	12,329	0.000%	Military	168	Aminany on March 1	
Alive at 25 (3)	50	0.001%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Always Buy Colorado	227	0.004%	Group Special	Retired	July 1, 2010	Retired
American Indian (3)	1,802	0.035%	Group Special			
Boy Scouts (3)	1,014	0.020%	Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2016
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	25,903	0.501%	Group Special			Issued before July 1, 2010
Breast Cancer Modified (3)	7,323	0.142%	Group Special			Issued on and after July 1, 2010
Broncos Charities (3)	10,087	0.195%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on July 1	
Bronze Star (2)	1,184	0.023%	Military			
Bronze Star Valor (2)	170	0.003%	Military			
Bus, Adult	3,648	0.071%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plate
Bus, Juvenile	3,019	0.058%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plate
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,388	0.046%	Other			
Call Letter, Commercial	29	0.001%	Other	37	1.1.1.2016	
Carbon Fund (3) Child Loss Awareness (3)	925 0	0.018% 0.000%	Group Special Group Special	Yes Yes	July 1, 2016 July 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2013
Collect Ownership Tax	52	0.000%	Other	ies	July 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2015
Colorado Avalanche (3)	512	0.010%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Colorado Rockies (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 2, 2017	Effective January 1, 2013
Colorado College (1)	810	0.016%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Colorado State (1)	4,147	0.080%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Colorado State - Pueblo (1)	258	0.005%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Columbine	110,159	2.130%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Commercial Fleet	41,827	0.809%	Other			
Craig Hospital (3)	122	0.002%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Dealer Demo	13,988	0.270%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,071	0.137%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,609	0.070%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	812	0.016%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use Denver Firefighters	268	0.005% 0.024%	Other Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Denver Nuggets (3)	1,223 163	0.003%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	Retired Julie 30, 2009
Denver University (1)	1,067	0.021%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Disabled Veteran (2)	18,317	0.354%	Military	105	July 1, 2010	
Distinguished Flying Cross (2)	0	0.000%	Military			Effective January 1, 2013
Distinguished Service Cross (2)	7	0.000%	Military			• /
Donate Life (3)	2,734	0.053%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Fallen Air Force (2)	12	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	103	0.002%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Heroes (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2013
Fallen Marines (2)	25	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	17	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1) Farm Truck (1)	4,974	0.096%	Other Other			
Firefighter	63,273 17,568	1.224% 0.340%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Flight for Life Colorado (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2013
Girl Scouts (3)	84	0.002%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2015
Government, City	19,493	0.377%	Other	100	ouly 1, 2017	Issued Government plates
Government, County	21,877	0.423%	Other			Issued Government plates
Government, State	8,898	0.172%	Other			Issued Government plates
Greyhound Lovers	3,941	0.076%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
GVW (1)	15,000	0.290%	Other		-	
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	3,209	0.062%	Military			
Honoray Consul	61	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	51,304	0.992%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	4,083	0.079%	Other		_	
Italian American (3)	2,503	0.048%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Juvenile Diabetes (3)	193	0.004%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2014	

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **April 30, 2012**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	DMIN REQ EFF. DAT	E COMMENTS
Kids First (3)	1,590	0.031%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Knights of Columbus	675	0.013%	Group Special	Retired	suly 1, 2010	Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	677	0.013%	Military			•
Low Speed Electric	119	0.002%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plates
Light Truck Regular (1) Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	713,952 29,797	13.806% 0.576%	Regular Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
Livery (1)	1,354	0.026%	Other	Retired		Retired Becchiber 1, 2000
Low Power Scooter	3,705	0.072%	Other			Only those registered after July 1, 2010
Motorcycle Regular (1)	173,445	3.354%	Regular			
Masonic Family	1,265 5	0.024% 0.000%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2) Mesa State (1)	690	0.000%	Military Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Metro State (1)	826	0.016%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Motor Home	28,908	0.559%	Regular			Issued Passenger Regular plates
National Guard	719	0.014%	Military	.		D : 114 0 0000
Naval Reserve Navy Cross (2)	498 6	0.010% 0.000%	Group Special Military	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Norad (2)	1,106	0.000%	Military			Effective July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Olympic Committee	25	0.000%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
Operation Desert Shield/Storm	0	0.000%	Military			Effective January 1, 2013
Passenger Regular (1)	2,583,003	49.949%	Regular			
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	144,836	2.801%	Designer	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2) Person with Diabilities (2)	45 39,854	0.001% 0.771%	Military Regular			
Pioneer	36,299	0.702%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	226	0.004%	Military		•	
Protective Order of Elks	771	0.015%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Public Utilities Commission	368	0.007%	Other			
Purple Heart (2) Raptor Educaton Foundation	4,345 2,985	0.084% 0.058%	Military Group Special	Yes	Annually on January 1	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	50,418	0.975%	Regular	168	Amuany on January 1	
Regis University (1)	697	0.013%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1) Senator, State	1,779 0	0.034% 0.000%	Alumni Other	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	4,548	0.088%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2011	
Silver Star (2)	153	0.003%	Military			
Ski County USA (3)	6,172	0.119%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
SMM Dealer Demo SMM Exempt	7 22	0.000% 0.000%	Other Other			
Special Mobile Machinery - Plated (1)	45,629	0.882%	Other			
Special Mobile Machinery - Decal	28,116	0.544%	Other			
Special Use Truck	3,634	0.070%	Regular			Issued Light Truck Regular plates
State Parks (3) Street Rod	534 811	0.010%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Support Education (3)	707	0.016% 0.014%	Other Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Support the Horse (3)	1,752	0.034%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Support the Troops (3)	6,326	0.122%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on July 1	
Taxicab (1)	457	0.009%	Other			700 1 7 1 2012
Tow Truck Trailer Utility under 2,000 lbs (1)	0 333,477	0.000% 6.449%	Other Regular			Effective January 1, 2013 Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Utility over 2,000 lbs (1)	147,800	2.858%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Camper under 2,000 lbs (1)	23,670	0.458%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Camper over 2,000 lbs (1)	39,644	0.767%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Coach (1)	30,581	0.591%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Multi-Purpose TVW (1)	349 6,743	0.007% 0.130%	Regular Other			Issued Trailer Regular plates
UCCS (1)	93	0.130%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
U.S. Air Force (2)	3,995	0.077%	Military		, -,	
U.S. Army (2)	8,116	0.157%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	370	0.007%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	521 13,547	0.010%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2) U.S. Navy (2)	4,349	0.262% 0.084%	Military Military			
University of Colorado (1)	10,110	0.196%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,389	0.027%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Veteran of Afghanistan War (2)	373	0.007%	Military			
Veteran of Iraq War (2)	832 8 534	0.016%	Military			
Vietnam Veteran (2) Western State (1)	8,534 662	0.165% 0.013%	Military Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Wildlife Sporting (3)	552	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2013
World War II (2)	57	0.001%	Military			

TOTAL 5,171,263

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of $\begin{tabular}{ll} \bf April 30, 2012 \end{tabular}$

PLATE # REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREDMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS

- (1) Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
 (2) Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
 (3) Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type